
BINNY MILLS LIMITED
Regd Ofice.' No. 4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004. Tamil Nadu, India.

e-mail : binnymills@bmlindia.com 
CIN: Ll7l2OTN200ZpLC065g07 Phone: +9144'2499151t

website: www.bmlindia.com +9144-29556340

12th August2024

To,
The Manager (Corporate Compliances)

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Scrip code: 535620

Dear SiriMadam,

Sub: Submission of statement of Unaudited Financial results for the ouarter 30th June.

2044 alone with the Limited Review Report pursuant to Resulation 33 of SEBI (Listins

oblisations and Disclosure Requirements) Resulations. 2015.

We hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today

i.e., l2tt August, 2024 have considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results and the

Limited Review Report from the Auditors of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June,

2024 andthe same are enclosed herewith.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Binny Mills Limited

V.R Venkatachalam
Director
DIN:00037524

Enclosure: As above
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Statement of unaudited (standalone) Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024
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before exceptional items and tax (3-4)

Tax expense

Current tax

Taxes relating to earlier years

Deferred tax

Total Tax Expenses

Net Profit (loss) from continuing operations after tax (7-8)

Oher comprehensive income, net of income tax
(i) items that will not be reclassified to prolit or toss

- Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligations

- lncome tax relating to these items

(ii) Other mmprehensive income for the period, net of tax

Total comprehensive income for the period (9+i0)

per share (Rs) (not annualised)

lncome (1+2)

of materials Consumed

items

before tax (5+5)

value per share (Rs)

equity share capital

Basic

Diluted

lncome from Operations

Net Sales / lncome lrom operations

other lncome (Net)

I of stock-in-lrade

in inventories of stock in trade

Employees benefits expense

Finance Cost

Depreciation and amortisation expense

expenses

Expenses

0.87

(0.24)

0.62

(265.84)

318,85

10.00

(267 (623.74)

(1 e.6e)

(19

(4 18)

(3.1

(1

31 8.85

'10.00

(282.1

318.85

10.00

(8.85)

(8.8s)

(0.1 1)

(0.03)

(0.14)

(1,4s0.1

(3.46)

(4.43)

(1

318.85

10.00
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2013 and other recognised accounting policies and practices to the extent applicable.

the books of accounts.

Room at M G' Road, Bengaluru The case is decided in favour of the Company and the claim for affears oi rent has been rejected by the Honourable courl. However the Company has

case has been decided in Company's favour and in expectation of further litigations, the liability for rent and damages is retained in the books,

l The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 and lhe Limited Review Report by the statutory Auditor was recommended for approval by the Audit commilleeheld on 05.08.2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at lhe meeting held on 1zn August,2b24.

and when the liability arises,

Sb)The Company along wrth management of Binny Ltd and B&C Mill Ltd had a pending Iitigation in the Additional Labour Court, Chennai regarding various demands raised by Chennai

ascertained and the company along with other respondenls is prefering an appeal before higher forum and hence no provjsion is made in the books

the Hon'ble NCLT a petition seeking time stating that the mediation process for setflement is going on.

T Figures ofthe previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period,s presentation.

for Binny Mills Limited

CITENNAI
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Place: Chennai

12.08.2024

V.R.Venkataachalam

Director

DtN 00037524



Binny Mills Limited
Statement oI profit and loss for the period ended June 30,2024
(Allamounts are in lakhs oflndian Rupees, unless olherwise stated

For the period ended For the year ended

June 30,2024 March 3'1,2024

155.71

20.49

697.42

90.41

176.20 787.83

2.96

81.30

(16.95)

13.47

316.60

0.41

39.91

23.70

315.84

2.82

41.60

1,272.77

1.59

640.74

437.70 2,299.06

(261.s0) 0,511.23)

(261.50)

15.00

(9.03)

(1,511.23)

63.00

(124.11)

(267.47) (1,450.12)

0.87

(0.24)

(3.46)

(0.96)

0.62 (4.43)

(266.84) (1,454.54)

Employee Bene,its Expense

Finance msts

Depreciation and amortisation expense

other expenses

Profit before exceptional ilems and tax

Exceptional items

Other comprehensive income

llems thatwillnot be reclassified subGequently to profitor loss

Remeasuremenl of post employment benefil obligations

lncome tax adjustment relating to these items

other comprehensive income forthe year, net oftax

otal comprehensive lncome/ (Loss)forthe year

Revenue from operations

r rncome

Total income

otal expenses

Profil./ (Loss) for the year

Earnings per share

hanges in inventories of stock in trade

Profiu (Loss) before tax
lncome tax expense

Curreoltax

Taxes relating lo earlier years

Defered tax charge/ (credil)

Basic eamings per share

Diluled earnings per share

Expenses

Cost of malerials consumed

Putchases of slock in trade

(8.39)

(8.39

(45.62)

(45.62)
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Binny Mills Limited
Balance Sheet as atJune 30,2024

(Allamounts are in lakhs of lndian Rupees, unless otheMise stated)

As at

June 30, 2024

As at

filarch 31,2024
ASSETS

Non-curent assetg

Property, planl and equipment

lnvestmont Property

Financialassets

Olher non-curent finandal assets

oeferred Tax assels (net)

lncome Tax assets (net)

Other non-current assets

2.50

15,907.10

2.85

15,564.34

1,272.23

157.57

13.67

16.77

1,278.21

166.60

3.17

17.51

Total non-current assets 17,375.09

175.57

000

41.47

405.74

10.52

1f,027.42

158 69

Current assets

lnventories

lntea Branch Balance

Financial assets

Trade receivables

Cash aod cash equivalents

Other currenl assets

Total current assets

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES

Equily

Equity share capital

other equity

Totalequity

Liabilities

Noll.cunent liabilities

Financial liabilities

Bonowings

Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Trade payables

- Tolal outslanding dues of Credito$ otherthan

micro entenrises and small enteprises

other linancial liabilities

Other current liabilities

Provisions

lncome Tax liabilities (net)

14,070.91

11.06

14,070.91

13.8'l

33.25

695.13

9.83

633.30 896.90

18,008.39 17,924.32

318.85

118,774.12)

318.85

(18,s07.28)

(r8,455.27) (18,188.43)

14,081.97

1'14.03

14,084.72

74.27

21,454.11

498.67

0.98

21,769.17

498.35

0.15

22,381.70 22,025.03

36,453.66 36,112.75
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Total current liabilities

r8,008.39 17,924.32
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4. Based o$ our roview cotrducted a$ above. nolhing ha* corns' to orr atlelliion that causers us to believe tliat the
accompanying $taterner:t, prepared in ar:cord&nce rvith recognition and mi:asurernent pritciple* laid down in ths
applicable Indiar: Accouflting Sts&<]*rds spccifiod under Secrion 133 r:f thr A*r. read with relevanr rules issued
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that it contaius aly malerial tni$$talenl*nt.

f'or Ramesh and llaruchandrar

Chart*red "4c*cunf xnts

iFltlir {}0?9&15)

Placer Chenrai

Ilar*: I2.$8.2{}3.4

fir:r*sll

{I}*rtx*r'}
Lt"i\o. tl}9"i*f,i


		2024-08-12T12:44:18+0530
	VENKATACHALAPATHY RAMASAMYUDAYAR VENKATACHALAM


		2024-08-12T12:44:37+0530
	VENKATACHALAPATHY RAMASAMYUDAYAR VENKATACHALAM


		2024-08-12T12:45:30+0530
	VENKATACHALAPATHY RAMASAMYUDAYAR VENKATACHALAM


		2024-08-12T12:45:55+0530
	VENKATACHALAPATHY RAMASAMYUDAYAR VENKATACHALAM


		2024-08-12T12:46:21+0530
	VENKATACHALAPATHY RAMASAMYUDAYAR VENKATACHALAM




